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Wednesday   6:45 pm Lanes 13 - 18Salon De Quilles Anik
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Team Standings

Team Pins + Last Wk Last Wk Points Points High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane Team Name Avg HDCP HDCP WON Lost Won Lost 10     30 10     30

1 13 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 875 73612 0 0 0 169 27 1125 2922 1125 2922
2 17 CHERYL-RANGERS 820 69018 0 0 0 131 65 1023 2844 1023 2844
3 14 MARIE-FRANCE-STARS 822 68581 0 0 0 118 78 1007 2794 1007 2794
4 16 MARTIN-RED WINGS 799 67126 0 0 0 92 104 963 2616 963 2616
5 15 DANIELLE-AVALANCHES 773 65052 0 0 0 70 126 909 2478 909 2478
6 18 JOHANNE-SENATEURS 688 57970 0 0 0 8 188 856 2306 856 2306

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 DANIELLE-AVALANCH 816 711 725 2252 0 <---> CHERYL-RANGERS 796 877 807 2480 0
15-16 JOHANNE-SENATEUR 594 689 655 1938 0 <---> MARIE-FRANCE-STAR 810 740 744 2294 0
17-18 SABRINA-BLUE JACKE 805 946 846 2597 0 <---> MARTIN-RED WINGS 795 734 808 2337 0

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18

Today   5-  4   1-  6   2-  3  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 13
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 946 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 877 CHERYL-RANGERS 816 DANIELLE-AVALANCHES
Scratch Series 2597 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 2480 CHERYL-RANGERS 2337 MARTIN-RED WINGS

Handicap Game 946 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 877 CHERYL-RANGERS 816 DANIELLE-AVALANCHES
Handicap Series 2597 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 2480 CHERYL-RANGERS 2337 MARTIN-RED WINGS

Men Scratch Game 257 CLAUDE TREMBLAY 223 SERGE THERIEN 222 MICHEL GAUTHIER
Scratch Series 640 CLAUDE TREMBLAY 636 MICHEL GAUTHIER 589 SERGE THERIEN

Handicap Game 257 CLAUDE TREMBLAY 223 SERGE THERIEN 222 MICHEL GAUTHIER
Handicap Series 640 CLAUDE TREMBLAY 636 MICHEL GAUTHIER 589 SERGE THERIEN

Women Scratch Game 188 MONIQUE CLOUTIER 177 MARTINE TREMBLAY 176 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU
Scratch Series 498 MONIQUE CLOUTIER 482 MARTINE TREMBLAY 471 JOHANNE BROUSSEAU

Handicap Game 188 MONIQUE CLOUTIER 177 MARTINE TREMBLAY 176 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU
Handicap Series 498 MONIQUE CLOUTIER 482 MARTINE TREMBLAY 471 JOHANNE BROUSSEAU

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 214 - 158=56 RICHARD CHARBONNEAU 589 - 528=61 SERGE THERIEN
223 - 176=47 SERGE THERIEN 636 - 591=45 MICHEL GAUTHIER
257 - 210=47 CLAUDE TREMBLAY 490 - 474=16 RICHARD CHARBONNEAU

Women 188 - 142=46 MONIQUE CLOUTIER 498 - 426=72 MONIQUE CLOUTIER
151 - 119=32 MONIQUE PAGE 406 - 357=49 MONIQUE PAGE
172 - 150=22 JOHANNE BROUSSEAU 458 - 435=23 DIANE LAVOIE
177 - 155=22 MARTINE TREMBLAY

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1125 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 1023 CHERYL-RANGERS 1007 MARIE-FRANCE-STARS
Scratch Series 2922 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 2844 CHERYL-RANGERS 2794 MARIE-FRANCE-STARS

Handicap Game 1125 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 1023 CHERYL-RANGERS 1007 MARIE-FRANCE-STARS
Handicap Series 2922 SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS 2844 CHERYL-RANGERS 2794 MARIE-FRANCE-STARS

Men Scratch Game 357 JEAN BERUBE 338 MARTIN LAFRENIERE 298 CLAUDE TREMBLAY
Scratch Series 769 MARTIN LAFRENIERE 730 JEAN BERUBE 712 CLAUDE TREMBLAY

Handicap Game 357 JEAN BERUBE 338 MARTIN LAFRENIERE 298 CLAUDE TREMBLAY
Handicap Series 769 MARTIN LAFRENIERE 730 JEAN BERUBE 712 CLAUDE TREMBLAY

Women Scratch Game 266 NATHALIE LAVIGNE 266 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 240 LOUISE COUSINEAU
Scratch Series 616 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 615 LOUISE COUSINEAU 579 MARIE-FRANCE DUPONT

Handicap Game 266 NATHALIE LAVIGNE 266 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 240 LOUISE COUSINEAU
Handicap Series 616 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 615 LOUISE COUSINEAU 579 MARIE-FRANCE DUPONT
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Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 357 - 191=166 JEAN BERUBE 710 - 486=224 MARIO CHALUT
338 - 192=146 MARTIN LAFRENIERE 634 - 465=169 RICHARD CHARBONNEAU
284 - 155=129 RICHARD CHARBONNEAU 769 - 606=163 MARTIN LAFRENIERE

Women 266 - 138=128 NATHALIE LAVIGNE 576 - 414=162 NATHALIE LAVIGNE
236 - 141=95 SOPHIE CHARBONNEAU 615 - 480=135 LOUISE COUSINEAU
266 - 174=92 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 579 - 459=120 MARIE-FRANCE DUPONT

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - DANIELLE-AVALANCHES
4 NATHALIE LAVIGNE 144 0 12114 84 501 413 159 137 158 454 454

89 JACQUES RENAUD 152 0 11451 75 483 404 151 131 145 427 427
91 RICHARD LAVIGNE 156 0 12189 78 528 446 175 126 143 444 444

3 DANIELLE CHENIER 146 0 9229 63 473 406 156 142 104 402 402
90 ERIK BISSON 175 0 9488 54 544 486 a175 a175 a175 525 525

2 - CHERYL-RANGERS
72 CHERYL FISCHER 142 0 10224 72 501 425 a142 a142 a142 426 426

2 PIERRE FISCHER 145 0 10481 72 469 393 88 151 171 410 410
26 MARC DUCHESNE 160 0 12987 81 537 452 121 150 148 419 419
13 SERGE THERIEN 176 0 10065 57 555 494 223 215 151 589 589
15 MICHEL GAUTHIER 197 0 16630 84 596 508 222 219 195 636 636

3 - JOHANNE-SENATEURS
65 SUZANNE GAUTHIER 141 0 11043 78 459 377 125 120 137 382 382
62 JOHANNE BROUSSEAU 150 0 11748 78 483 401 149 150 172 471 471
11 LUCILLE DUBOIS 134 0 10866 81 474 389 122 152 132 406 406
24 ROGER LEPAGE 128 0 10001 78 448 366 83 155 89 327 327
63 RICHARD LABELLE 135 0 8546 63 430 363 115 112 125 352 352

4 - MARIE-FRANCE-STARS
31 MARIE-FRANCE DUPONT 159 0 12917 81 523 438 117 170 145 432 432
87 PAUL MENARD 175 0 10519 60 569 505 210 145 139 494 494
93 MONIQUE PAGE 119 0 9665 81 415 330 140 151 115 406 406
14 RENE CAYER 174 0 12072 69 528 455 203 116 157 476 476

5 JEAN BERUBE 195 0 15812 81 652 567 140 158 188 486 486
5 - SABRINA-BLUE JACKETS

83 MARTINE TREMBLAY 155 0 9201 59 471 408 156 149 177 482 482
84 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 174 0 14144 81 556 471 131 147 176 454 454

8 RICHARD CHARBONNEAU 158 0 13300 84 533 445 149 214 127 490 490
70 MARIO CHALUT 178 0 14432 81 604 519 167 179 185 531 531
20 CLAUDE TREMBLAY 210 0 15794 75 664 585 202 257 181 640 640

6 - MARTIN-RED WINGS
27 DIANE LAVOIE 145 0 11344 78 482 400 159 151 148 458 458
85 SOPHIE CHARBONNEAU 139 0 10328 74 452 374 106 104 152 362 362
86 LOUISE COUSINEAU 162 0 13614 84 567 479 160 161 122 443 443

6 MONIQUE CLOUTIER 142 0 9377 66 490 420 188 138 172 498 498
1 MARTIN LAFRENIERE 211 0 16492 78 680 598 182 180 214 576 576

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles AnikBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Pierre Brunet  Salon De Quilles Anik4/10/2024  10:45 pm  Page 2 of 4

www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com


Nationale 2023-20244/10/2024    Week 31 of 32 Page 3

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
2 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GUY FORTIN bk141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHEL NERON 140 0 1688 12 205 438 205 438 0 0
RICHARD REGIMBALD bk178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
LINDA CHARBONNEAU bk167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHANTAL CHARTRAND bk121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANCE GAUTHIER bk198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DANIELLE MADORE bk171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARLENE MONETTE bk172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRISTIANNE ROSE bk137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USBC Certification:

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
MARTIN LAFRENIERE 16492 78 211 338 769 182 180 214 576
CLAUDE TREMBLAY 15794 75 210 298 712 202 257 181 640
MICHEL GAUTHIER 16630 84 197 278 705 222 219 195 636
JEAN BERUBE 15812 81 195 357 730 140 158 188 486
MARIO CHALUT 14432 81 178 289 710 167 179 185 531
SERGE THERIEN 10065 57 176 283 630 223 215 151 589
ERIK BISSON 9488 54 175 238 655 a175 a175 a175 525
PAUL MENARD 10519 60 175 278 643 210 145 139 494
RENE CAYER 12072 69 174 260 616 203 116 157 476
MARC DUCHESNE 12987 81 160 239 607 121 150 148 419
RICHARD CHARBONNEAU 13300 84 158 284 634 149 214 127 490
RICHARD LAVIGNE 12189 78 156 228 573 175 126 143 444
JACQUES RENAUD 11451 75 152 223 587 151 131 145 427
PIERRE FISCHER 10481 72 145 245 584 88 151 171 410
RICHARD LABELLE 8546 63 135 218 486 115 112 125 352
ROGER LEPAGE 10001 78 128 233 484 83 155 89 327

" Women   Division 1: Division1
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 14144 81 174 266 616 131 147 176 454
LOUISE COUSINEAU 13614 84 162 240 615 160 161 122 443
MARIE-FRANCE DUPONT 12917 81 159 235 579 117 170 145 432
MARTINE TREMBLAY 9201 59 155 226 548 156 149 177 482
JOHANNE BROUSSEAU 11748 78 150 200 519 149 150 172 471
DANIELLE CHENIER 9229 63 146 201 538 156 142 104 402
DIANE LAVOIE 11344 78 145 211 504 159 151 148 458
NATHALIE LAVIGNE 12114 84 144 266 576 159 137 158 454
MONIQUE CLOUTIER 9377 66 142 184 489 188 138 172 498
CHERYL FISCHER 10224 72 142 207 529 a142 a142 a142 426
SUZANNE GAUTHIER 11043 78 141 215 517 125 120 137 382
SOPHIE CHARBONNEAU 10328 74 139 236 495 106 104 152 362
LUCILLE DUBOIS 10866 81 134 202 485 122 152 132 406
MONIQUE PAGE 9665 81 119 177 425 140 151 115 406

Individual High Averages
Men 211.44 MARTIN LAFRENIERE 210.59 CLAUDE TREMBLAY 197.98 MICHEL GAUTHIER
Women 174.62 SABRINA CHARBONNEAU 162.07 LOUISE COUSINEAU 159.47 MARIE-FRANCE DUPONT
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